

GAHC010208622021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6699/2021

SHILPI BEGUM LASKAR
W/O LATE MAHMUD HUSSAIN LASKAR, R/O VILL. BISHNUGARH, P.O.
LAKHIRBOND, PIN 788155, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

A.G. OFFICE
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

HAILAKANDI DIST. CIRCLE
P.O. AND P.S. HAILAKANDI

DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN 788155

6:FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S NATH, MS C MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., SC, FINANCE DEPTT.,GA, ASSAM,SC, AG

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

20/02/2026

Mr. S Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner in all probability has received her dues and accordingly, prays that the matter be taken up in the next week, on which date, he shall apprise this Court about the same.

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again on **26.02.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant